:: OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: LAKHIMPUR :: NORTH LAKHIMPUR ::

Order No. 12 Dated: 18/1/2024

For smooth functioning of the Court works, Sri Ranabir Biswas, Stenographer Gr-II, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, is hereby attached to the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, (FTC), Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur until further order.

This order will come into force with immediate effect.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/-

(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan) District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

Memo No. DJL/ 395-401 /2024 dated N. Lakhimpur the /8/1 /2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Additional District & Sessions Judge, (FTC), Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

2. The Stenographer Gr-I, Attached to the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

3. The Systems Officer for uploading this order in the official website of Lakhimpur District Judiciary.

4. The Accounts Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, N. Lakhimpur.

5. Sri Ranabir Biswas, Stenographer Gr-II, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

6. Order File.

7. Office Copy.

J. 124

District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.